

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 7359 OF 2018**

**M/s.Raj Stone Quarry**

**..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**Dy.Collector (HQ) Daman Office of  
Collector/Director of Mines & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

Ms.Prachi Khandage, i/b. M.P.Vashi Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Sagar Kursija, i/b. Mr.Badgujar for the Respondent no.2.

Mr.S.S.Deshmukh for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2018**

**P.C.**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Affidavit in reply shall be filed within three weeks from today and a copy thereof shall be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from the date of service of the affidavit in reply and a copy thereof shall be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

2. Place the writ petition on board for admission on **25<sup>th</sup> September,2018.**

3. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this court on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2018 to continue till next date.

4. The parties to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

**[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]**