

Anand

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7359 OF 2018

M/s. Raj Stone Quarry .Petitioner

Vs.

The Dy. Collector (HQ) Daman office .Respondents
of Collector / Director of Mines, Collector
Moti Daman & ors.

Ms Prachi Khandge i/b. M/S. M. P. Vashi Associates, Advocate, for
the Petitioner
Mr. M. Badgajar, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 2
Mr. S. S. Deshmukh, Advocate, for the Respondent

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 25.09.2018

P.C.

. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply. Same shall be filed in the Registry of this Court and a copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner. Re-joinder Affidavit, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.

2. Stand over to **19.10.2018**. Till then, ad-interim relief granted earlier will continue to operate.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)