

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7359 OF 2018

M/s. Raj Stone Quarry
Versus
Deputy Collector (HQ) Daman Office
and Ors.

...Petitioner
...Respondents

.....

Ms Prachi Khandge i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi Associates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shrishailya S. Deshmukh for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Manoj M. Badgujar for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 22nd JANUARY, 2019.

P.C.:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner,
stand over to **12.2.2019**. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the
next date.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)