

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7359 OF 2018

M/s Raj Stone Quarry , A Partnership FirmPETITIONER
V/S

Dy. Collector(hq) Daman Office OfRESPONDENT
Collector/director Of Mines Collector Moti
Daman

Ms.Apurva Kulkarni i/b M.P.Vashi Associates for Petitioner
Mr.H.S.Venegaokar for Resp. No. 1
Mr.Manoj M. Badgujar for Resp No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 10th June, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 13/06/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)